

Spl .G.R. 04/21 (Reg.No. 03/21)

Order No.05

Dated 26.07.2021.

Today is fixed for I.O's report .

Local Bar Association Darjeeling taken resolution dated 15.07.21 to attend the court on Monday, Wednesday and Friday for such an specified matters.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned.

To **10.09.2021** for I.O's report .

SD/-
(Anuruddha Maity)
Addl.District and Sessions
Judge 1st Court, Darjeeling.
J.O Code W.B 00844