

Order No 13

Dated: 06.09.2022.

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance. Out of seven accused persons five (5) accused persons viz; Puja Subba, Rohan Roy, Prabin Biswakarma, Chandra Nath Ghosh and Prabhat Kumar Manna appeared today on receipt of summons and prays for bail.

The Ld. Advocate for the accused persons and the Ld.P.P. in Charge are present. Accused persons have appeared on receipt of summons and as such, they shall be on bail of Rs. 1500/- each with one surety of like amount to the satisfaction of Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Darjeeling.

The S/R upon other two accused viz; Sourav Shankar @ Tiwari and Pankaj Kumar Singh has not yet been received.

Fixing 10.11.2022 for S/R and appearance.

Dicttd & Corttd by me

Judge, Spl. Court  
under SC & ST  
(POA) Act, Darjeeling.

( Anuruddha Maity)  
Judge, Spl. Court under SC & ST  
(POA) Act, Darjeeling.

Memo No

Dated: 30.08.2022.

Copy forwarded to: 1) The Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Darjeeling.

2) The I.C. Siliguri P.S. for compliance.

Judge, Spl. Court under SC & ST  
(POA) Act, Darjeeling.

