

Spl GR 4/21 (03/21)

Order no:15.dt:10112022

Today is date fixed for s/r and appearance.

Three accused persons are present by filing hazira and two accused person namely Prabat Kumar Manna and Puja Subba are absent by the petition praying for time.

Hd. considered, prayer is allowed.

Issue summons upon the two accused persons namely Sourav Shankar and Pankaj Kumar Singh

Hence the case is adjourned.

To 03-02-23 for s/r and appearance

Additional District & Sessions Judge
1 st Court, Darjeeling.