

Spl gr 04/21(03/2021)

Order No:-18

Dated:- 30.03.2023.

Today is date fixed for S/R and Appearance.

Four accused namely Chandranath Ghosh, Rohan Roy, Prabin Biswakarma and Puja Subba are present by filing hazira.

Ld Advocate for the accused namely Prabhat Kumar Manna files a time petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard, Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Regular P.O. is transferred.

To. 08.05.2023 for S/R and appearance.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st, Court, Darjeeling.(I/C)