

**Spl GR 4 OF 21 (3/21)**

Order No:- 19

Dated:-08-05-2023

Today is date fixed for s/r and appearance.

Accused Prabhas Kumar Manna is present by filing hazira and four accused persons are absent by the petition praying for time.

Hd. considered,prayer is allowed.

Issue S/R to the two accused persons namely Sourav Sankar and Pankaj Kumar Singh.

Regular P.O. is transferred. ADJ 2<sup>nd</sup> Court Darjeeling is in-charge.

To 21-06-2023 for S/r and appearance.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
1 st Court, Darjeeling,I/C