

Spl GR 4 of 21 (3/21)

Order No:21

Dated: 30.07.23

Recourd could not put on date fixed due to holiday declared by the Hon'ble the Chief Justice ,High Court, Calcutta, vide no. 3089-G dt. 27/07/23.

Issue summons upons the two accused persons

Regular P.O is transferred.

A.D.J. 2nd Court is In Charge.

Fix 06-09-2023 for s/r and appearance.

Additional District & Sessions Judge

1 st , Court, Darjeeling.(I/C)