

**Spl. GR 4/21**  
(Reg. No. 3/21)

Order No.25

Dated: 07.11.2023.

The record is put up.

The accused no. 1 and 5 to 7 namely Chandra Nath Ghosh, Rohan Roy, Puja Subba and Prabin Biswakarma surrendered before the Court and they are accordingly, taken into custody and remanded to J/C till next date.

A bail petition with power is filed for them.

Copy served.

Heard the both sides.

It appears that CS has already been submitted, and the accused petitioner were previously on bail. The materials available in the record do not indicate the necessity of custodial detention of the accused persons. Accordingly, their bail petition is considered and allowed.

Let the accused no. 1 and 5 to 7 namely Chandra Nath Ghosh, Rohan Roy, Puja Subba and Prabin Biswakarma be released on bail of Rs.2,000/- each with one register surety of like amount each subject to the satisfaction of Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Darjeeling i/d. to J/C till next date.

If on bail, to date for appearance.

To date **(05.12.23)** for appearance.

Recall w/a.

Let a copy of the order be sent to the Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Darjeeling for his information and necessary action.

D/C by me,  
Sd/-

Judge, Spl. Court,  
Under SC & ST (POA) Act,Dlg

Sd/-  
Judge, Special Court,  
under SC & ST (POA) Act,  
Darjeeling.