

**Spl GR 4/21**  
(Reg. No. 3/21)

Order No. 30

Dated: 16.05.2024.

The Id Special PP is present.

The accused no. 1, 3 and 5 to 7 are absent by petition.

Seen the return of summons.

It appears that service of summons upon the accused no. 2 is satisfactory.

However, none turns up.

No S/R for accused no. 4 till date.

Hence, issue w/a against the accused no. 2 and 4.

To **24.06.24** for appearance & E/R for accused no. 2 & 4.

Office to comply.

d/c by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Spl. Court,  
Under SC & ST (POA) Act, Dlg

Sd/-  
Judge, Special Court,  
under SC & ST (POA) Act,  
Darjeeling.