

**Spl GR Case No.04 of 2021**  
**Reg. No. 03of 2021**  
**Present: Shri Akhilesh Kumar Pandey**  
**JO CODE WB 00784**  
**CNR No.WBDJ01-000038-2021**

**Order No. 42**  
**Dated: 09.03.2026**

Accused persons 1 , 5 ,6 & 7 are absnet by petition.

Accused Prabhat Kr.Manna is present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for appearance and E R of W A for accused no 2 & 4.

The Ld Special PP is absent.

No E. R of W/A has been received in respect of accused no 2 & 4 and in view of the resolution of the Local Bar Association, Darjeeling dated 07.03.2026 no adverse order is passed.

Issue strong reminder to the O/C of the concerned P.S.

Case is adjourned.

Fix **04.05.2026** for appearnace and E.R of W A.

**Additional District & Sessions Judge,**  
**1st Court, Darjeeling cum- Judge , Special Court.**